Series
Porting specifications
Port
location
Port size
1(P), 3(R) 4(A), 2(B)
Applicable
stations

VV5Q14 VV5Q24VV5Q04
Connector Assembly Part No. (For DC)
How to Order Manifold
1 4 08 NVV5Q C
0
1
2
VQ0000
VQ1000
VQ2000
Series
Stations
01
16
···
1 station
16 stations
···
4 Plug lead unit/Flip
Manifold
DIN rail mounting style
With name plate
Built-in silencer, direct exhaust
Option
D
N
S
NoneNil
 � Wiring specifications: Negative COM (Option) � Wiring specifications: Positive COM
Lead wire length Single/3 position part no.
AXT661-12A
AXT661-14A
AXT661-14A-6
AXT661-14A-10
AXT661-14A-20
AXT661-14A-30
AXT661-13A
AXT661-13A-6
AXT661-13A-10
AXT661-13A-20
AXT661-13A-30
Double solenoid part no.
Socket only (3 pcs.)
300 mm
600 mm
1000 mm
2000 mm
3000 mm
� Plug connector lead wire length
Connector Assembly Part No.
Lead wire length Single/3 position part no.
AXT661-12A
AXT661-14AN
AXT661-14AN-6
AXT661-14AN-10
AXT661-14AN-20
AXT661-14AN-30
AXT661-13AN
AXT661-13AN-6
AXT661-13AN-10
AXT661-13AN-20
AXT661-13AN-30
Double solenoid part no.
Socket only (3 pcs.)
300 mm
600 mm
1000 mm
2000 mm
3000 mm
� Plug connector lead wire length
Lead wire color Lead wire color